Any fractional interest in the whole 
share that is not allocated to your account 
may be allocated to other customers or to 
WFA as principal.

Stock Fractions orders are permitted for a 
minimum investment of ten US dollars 
($10.00) and a maximum investment of 
twenty-five thousand US dollars 
($25,000.00). Stock Fractions orders are 
entered using a dollar value (e.g., $250.00), 
which will be converted into fractional share 
quantities for execution. The actual dollar 
amount of an executed Stock Fractions order 
may be less than the requested dollar